TORONTO, December 7, 2015 / Silver Shield Resources Corp. (CSE: SSR) (the "Corporation") announced
today that it has commenced a non-brokered private placement financing to raise a maximum of One Million
Dollars ("$1,000,000.00") CDN by the sale of Six Million Six Hundred and Sixty-Six Thousand, Six Hundred
and Sixty-Six ("6,666,666") units of the Corporation at a price of $0.15 per unit. Each unit is comprised of one
common share of the Corporation, and one-half of one common share purchase warrant. Each whole
warrant entitles the holder to acquire one common share of the Corporation for $0.25 for a period of 36